Revenues   $20,338,661   $2,208,523   $22,547,184
   Net income (loss)   $1,494,797   $(52,504)   $1,442,293

In connection with the merger, the Company entered into an employment  agreement
with the sole stockholder and executive  officer of Teklicon.  The future amount
of compensation  to be paid the officer,  who will have  substantially  the same
duties,  will be less than the amounts paid in periods prior to the merger.  Pro
forma net income of the  Company,  assuming  that the officer had  received  the
reduced amount of compensation in the periods presented herein, is as follows:

   Combined Historical   Combined
   Net Income   Pro Forma Adjustments   Pro Forma Net Income
   ----------------------------- ------------------------ ---------------------------------

Three months ended September 30, 1995   $238,448   $ 54,533   $292,981

Nine months ended September 30, 1995   $996,380   $163,699   $1,160,079

Three months ended September 30, 1996   $486,960   $  4,075   $491,035

Nine months ended September 30, 1996   $1,442,293   $ 59,175   $1,501,468

   FORENSIC TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
   NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (UNAUDITED)
   SEPTEMBER 30, 1996 (CONTINUED)

4. STOCKHOLDER'S EQUITY

On January 12, 1996, the Board of Directors  approved the issuance of options to
purchase  184,800 shares of Class A Common Stock to key employees.  The exercise
price of the granted  shares is $6.38 per share,  or the  estimated  fair market
value of a share of Class A Common  Stock at the date of grant,  and the options
vest ratably over a three year period.